



PUBLIC NOTICE **Pesticide Use**

The County of Lanark, and participating municipalities, intends to utilize Deangelo Brothers Corporation to control weeds along rural roadsides within the County of Lanark: **Spot Spraying**.

The spot spraying will occur on pre-selected roads within the County of Lanark, commencing May 17, 2018, weather permitting, and signs will be posted in areas where spraying has occurred.

For further information contact:

Deangelo Brothers Corporation – 519-567-6355 (collect calls accepted)
Lanark County Public Works, 613-267-1353 or Toll Free 1-888-952-6275
Township of Montague, 613-283-7478
Municipality of Mississippi Mills, 613-256-2064

For information regarding weed spraying, details of the specific road sections to be sprayed and no spraying options, visit the County of Lanark's website at www.lanarkcounty.ca.